
PASTEUR INSTITUTE OF 

INDIA, COONOOR-643 103, 

(NILGIRIS)  
 

Email:piicestate2021@gmail.com 

 

TENDER NOTIFICATION FOR DISPOSAL OF 

VARIOUS OBSOLETE SCRAP ITEMS 

REF.NO.PIIC/ESTATE/SCRAP/2022-23/788, DATED 30/06/2022 

 
Sealed Quotations are invited by the undersigned for the disposal of 

various obsolete scrap items tabulated below, from our Institute premises.   

 

Sl. 

No. 
DESCRIPTIONS UNIT 

RATE IN 

RUPEES 

1. SS scraps Per Kilogram  

2. Iron scrapes Per Kilogram  

3. Old zinc sheets Per Kilogram  

4. Aluminium scraps  Per Kilogram  

5. Plastic scraps Per Kilogram  

6. Wooden packing materials Per Kilogram  

7. PUF panel sheets Per Kilogram  

8. 
Cardboard packing 

materials 
Per Kilogram  

9. Firewood 1 lot  

 

Therefore, you are requested to kindly inspect the scrap items kept in our 

premises and forward your highest rates on the following items in a sealed 

cover duly super scribed as “QUOTATION FOR TAKING VARIOUS SCRAP 

ITEMS IN THE INSTITUTE DUE ON 25/07/2022 BY 3.00PM” so as to reach 

us on or before the due date.  The scrap yard can be inspected till 25/07/2022 on 

any working day between 10.00am to 3.00pm.  The Quotation will be opened 

on the same day (11/07/2022) by 3.30 pm.  You are requested to attend the bid 

opening meeting or assign your nominee for the same. 

 

  Corrigendum/amendments, if any, will be posted only on this website. 

 
 

DIRECTOR 
 

mailto:purchasepiic@gmail.com

